3 1 o S 4 3 fd

C(;—(S DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASAELDLF;)‘RG::SBLFJECSAETFJVOEND 20 SET UP GAUGE LOCA D6ST6 REV\S‘ONS
COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ’ 2119599-1 P LR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN | APVD
ATLANTIC VERSION R APPLICATOR STYLE CONVERSION CHART A | RELEASED TR0y | YT | UG
TERMINATOR REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
INTERFACE ADAPTER NUMBER CONVERT TO PART NUMBERS REQUIRED AT | ECR7T7002760 IFEB201s | KS | TE
PNEUMATIC FEED 2119950- 1 1338685- 1 5-18022-5 2119641-1 2119799- 1 2063440- 1
2266142-1 A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL SERVO LATCH PLATE| 2119951~ - 8-2266142-5 | 1901094-3 - 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2)
SMART APPLICATOR | 21613261 - 8 2068140 4 - - - gﬁg N T 2119083-1 |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
MECHANICAL FEED | 2119949-1 | 13386851 5-18022-5 | 21196531 ] : — ]! ; ; ] gwégiégg EEEéSTgWH&iéP gié Ang — gjé
- R — - | TRolS.
2266142-7 A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC iiiﬁf(bﬁliHuifé;f ;1;?2;&1 7 2;;2211;2 1901094-3 7 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2) T T Tot80 T THECH N ICAL FEED ASSEIRLY 535
- -7 - -] - 2063440-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 238
MECHANICAL FEED | 2119949-1 1338685- 1 5-18022-5 2119653~ 1 - - 1 T -
it ) CNE CRIME HEGHT ADUST LATgiRngTE/\L R 2119740-2  |[TAG, IDENTIFICATION 213
PNEUMATIC FEED 2119950- 1 1338685- 1 5-18022-5 2119641-1 2119799- 1 2063440- 1 A R R 1901094-3  |SPACER. FEEDER 108
) ) SERVO - : : : - - - -7 - -] 2] - 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT [] 77
ceonlaet g NON=CRIMPRETGHT ADJUST N LaTeh PLATE ; i i i i i E I R IR T 9949691 |MAGNET, RARE EARTH HIGH ENERGY 166
5266147 -17 A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST NONE ) ] ] ] _ _ - | REF |REF|REF |REF |REF 994970-2  |COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
- - -] - 3-23627-7 |PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854 137
- - -] - 2119799-1  |HOLDER, FEED FINGER, Af 136
- REFIREF| - | - SEE NOTE 4 |MEMORY CHIP, PROGRAMMED 1135
APPLICATOR DATA : w -] - 1633743-1  |SERVO FEED LATCH ASM 133
CRIMP SIZE TYPE T 1-18028-2 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 119
WIRE 12 00 mm [ 0797 n - | - |REFIREF] - | - 2119944-1  |FEED FINGER ASSEMBLY,SF 117
INSUL |3.94 mm [.155] 0 -l 212121212 2168083-1 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 8.0 97
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS N 1-690438-0 |FRONT STRIP GUIDE 96 |
408-10389 Ll T 455888-5 SPACER, CRIMPER 87
N 2119956-1  |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
- - - 2119740-1  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
-l 20121271272 2168078-1  |SCREW. DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
TERMINAL NAME: TERMINAL 1ﬁl -3 -1 3] 3] 3 992763-5 SCR, SET, SOC. CONE POINT, M3 x 4.0 672
WIRE STRIP LENGTH CZZELI_ INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - ? ? ? ? ? 22281-8 SPRING, COMPRESSION o
4 20-4 80 mm INT 1 20-2 10 mm [ 047- 083 IN] - 1 1 1 1 1 2079383-4 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 8) 00
TERMINAL CEAR SPEC Rev | - ) - - - - 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
APPL I CAT QN - | | | | | 985575-3 SCR, FLT SKT HD CAP M3 X 10.0 57
SPECIFICATION - - B 1338685-1 |PAWL, FEED 56
a4l a] a4 2168400-1  |SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 172 54
TERMINALS APPLIED ’ : :
-2l 2T 212121 1-2168083-0 [SCR, SKT HD CAP. RoHS, M4 ¥ 10 53
TE TERMINAL GWH/LEAR TERMINAL TE SEAL GWH/LEAR SEAL T 5018030-1  |[NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 57
1949751 -1 26806201184 1572316-1 16695 627642 T 811242-5 BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 151
1949751-2 1815102 1949110-1 14448 . 627.621 - | 1 1 1 1 690753-7 SPACER, TONKER 50
- - -1 ]2 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
- - -1 - 2119652-1  |FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
WIRE L~ |CRIMP HEIGHT | CRIMP HEIGHT ooy o Pt 217965371 (FEED CAM, POST FEED a7
17t ® B e SEFERENCE SETTING “ T [T [ 7 [ 1 | 1 | 2-2119656-1 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 46
- - 2119957-1  |APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 39
N 2119644-1  |RAM WASHER, PRECISION 38
*WARNING N 2119085-1  |FA HEAD, ATLANTIC STYLE 37
LL] ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC, TTEM 40 10O - 1 { l l l f;éﬁié; EﬁiéQDgEmEmt 22
Zﬁl LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE SETTING. USE OF SETTINGS — TS TS 70383 TSCR BHSC Rers (M1 T 30 33
RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS » »
oELOW MINIMUM REQUIRED CRIMP HEIGHT SETTING N 2161328-1  |HEX HEAD, FLANGED, M5 x 8mm LONG 37
/2\ GREASE BEARING SURFACES LIGHTLY WILL CAUSE DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOOLING. T T T T 0 1 1-1320908-2 |SPACER. STRIP GUIDE 30
3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION L N N T O R O ¢119909-3  |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. B T T 455888-3 SPACER, CRIMPER 28
Zﬁ: APPLICATOR SPECIFIC DATA TO BE ENTERED INTO BLANK MEMORY CHIP AT S O A I T c-180327>  |5CR, oET, FLT POINT Mo X 20.0 Al
ASSEMBLY . SEE BELOW FOR PART NUMBER: S L O L O 3068351 JLEVER, DRAG RELEASE 6
G S 1 MRS :
SERVO FEED WITH "FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST":  8-2266142-5 S I N O I 13c09¢8-¢ |SIRIP GUIDE 4
SERVO FEED WITH "NON-CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2266142-6 R 980371 -4 SCR, SKT HD SHLDR 5.0 DIA X 6.0 23
5. ADJUSTMENT OF THE STRIPPER MAY BE REQUIRED WHEN MOVING THE S I 2168085-2 |5CK, SHT HD LAP, Rohy, M4 k 8.0 ¢ |
APPLICATOR BETWEEN BENCH AND LEADMAKER APPLICATIONS. S L N L A O |-18028-2 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
Zﬁl N 2119533-1  |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEMS 62 & 242 - -
FOR -6 ONLY APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEMS 37 & 242 ! N L O 119806~ LNSERT, SHEAR I3
N 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION |72
zﬁl GREASE THREADS, GROOVE AND O-RING ON ITEMS 35 & 252 T 1-356885-4  |STOP. SHEAR I
A\ - - T 1] -] -7 - 2119957-2  |APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 1260 N - 2119805-1  |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
MAGNET, ITEM 166 MUST BE ORIENTED CORRECTLY IN ORDER TO PROPERLY _
ACTUATE THE COUNTER. - -] 8-21084-0 |O-RING, 676 ID, .070 DIA. MAT. 2572 N 318707-1 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
Zﬁl - -1 -] - 2119640-1 |PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 1250 N R 6-1633138-5 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE N - - - S S R R -
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE W c079986-1 |BUSHING, LCHo-12, MISUMI _2119 I
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. R 2119641-1 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 248 S e 6
t - -] 2119798-1  |DETENT PIN 1247 R 2119781-1  |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
§§$R§D§§EPO§§F fggﬁﬁ@fThggATION REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET B T 1-22279-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 1246 N 238011-4  |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
| - - -] -] - 2119758-1 |RAM, AMP STYLE, SIDE FEED, NON-ADJ. [245 ‘N R 2-2119784-9 |CRIMPER, INSULATION O PREMIUM 3
/ EXQ§Q§§QVEEQMTF§ §§§L§$$£?$ %g ﬁHyongﬁﬁﬁgﬁﬁoﬁungNgAgQYgng - | 1 1 1 1 2119082-9 CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT (244 - | | | | | 1-455888-3 |SPACER, CRIMPER /
S i e Carere To i rion earet Fon oo T ona: T 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 243 N R 2-1633738-8 |CRIMPER, WIRE |
HNFORMATION, -7 -7 -6|-5]-2]-1| PART NO DESCRIPTION g 770 -7 -6 -5]-2]-1| PART NO DESCRIPTION g
ZA\XWHEN ASSEMBLING A NON CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST APPLICATOR (-6) T T e R o TENOVZ0T3 — o
USE SHIMS FROM ITEM 260 TO ACHIEVE A NOMINAL SHIM HEIGHT OF 4.55. ooz —) sz%E? O L.
/ Ex THIS APPLICATOR APPLIES TERMINAL WITH A SEAL. e OTRERWISE ‘SPEC!F15b: o 06NOVZOT 3 |Naue ‘
I‘L APPLY TORQ-SEAL IN ALLEN SOCKET TO FILL HOLE AFTER FLAT HD /xTL /x %JT I <: \/ E{% ES I <> %J ) T o OCZ%%ESJ?*ijd
HAS BEEN ADJUSTED TO CORRECT HEIGHT AT QUALIFICATION. Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 G T P NG :
APPLT RIS aTe s LOC TR TO THEEADS. (Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) i S : A @
MATER AL ) FINISH ) WEIGHT B 00779 :2266w42 _
Aﬁi THIS APPLICATOR IS SPECIFIC FOR USE IN A STRIPPER SEAL TERMINATING UNIT. i i ‘ ‘ ‘ - ] B
Customer Accessible Production Drawing -7 | 4 Al

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

Pro/ENGINEER DRAWING SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



3 1 o S 4 3 fd

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LoC DIST REVISITONS

ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.
BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION.
@ COPTRIGHT 20 A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

oD I YPE
MECHANTCAL

/g::>REF
©

.14
[0.045]
I REF

SHEAR DEPRESSOR DETATL

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

SLRVO

SERVO FEEDER
NOT INCLUDED

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
REAR HOLES

o fads
i et

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY WIRE BARREL

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

o EM
[T D

o’ DwyNwlN 06NOVZ20T3 (G TE Connectivity
DIMENSIONS TOLERANCES UNLESS CHé’BMLEY e lartisburg TR TTE
' OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: | APVD 06NOVZ20T1 3 | NAME ‘
ATLANTTIC VERSTON e e Ocean Side Feed
The  Tos 7 Applicator
40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE ShOWﬁ on O h@@ JT S W O { Ar & 2 O { 4 @Egﬁtg igé% APPLICATION SPEC B
40mm STRQK E . . . 4 PLC +0.0001 SIZE | CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) ARG FS b :
MECHANICAL MECHANTCAL AR FEED WTERAL R e A100779 [C=2266142 -
oo PEED PREFEED 7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE {7 SHEET 0 OFA REVA}

AMP 4805 REV 31MAR2000 | SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




8 7 5 4 3 ?
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 SET UP GAUGE LOC DIST REV\S\ONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. 2119599~ A 66 : RE SESCRIPTION SATE ST 150
SACTEIC VERSION . APPLICATOR STYLE CONVERSION CHART ST
TERMINATOR NUMBER REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
INTERFACE ADAPTER CONVERT TO PART NUMBERS REQUIRED
PNEUMATIC FEED 9950 - 1338685- 1 5-18022-5 2119641 -7 21197991 2063440- 1
2-2266142-1 A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL SERVO LATCH PLATE 9951 - - 8-2266142-5 | 1901094-3 - 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2)
MECHANICAL FEED 9949-1 | 1338685- 5-18022-5 | 2119653-2 : : e | ;géijigl TE;HéE§¥hoEEEE/MSEMBLY _ggg
2-2266142-7 A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC iiiﬁfrbéliHMifé;f ?2§é1 : 2§§2§lj§i 1901094-3 : 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2) - 1 —— 119720 2 1A TDENTIF ICATION 3
- | - | - 1901094-3  |SPACER, FEEDER 1198
559001495 N “INE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST SERVO MECHANICAL FEED 9949-1 1338685~ 1 5-18022-5 2119653-2 - ) - -] -] 2] - 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT |1 772
LATCH PLATEgﬁ; PNEUMATIC FEED 9950 - 1338685~ 1 5-18022-5 2119641-2 2119799~ 20634401 - | | | | 994969- | MAGNET. RARE EARTH HIGH ENERGY 1166
2-2266142-7 A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST NONE - - - - - - - | REF |REF|REF|REF 99497072 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
720661427 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT - - - - - - - - - - | - 240638~ SPRING, FEED FINGER 1163
- | | | 8-21084-1  |O-RING, .801 ID, .070 DIA. MAT. 1152
- - -] : 2119641-2 |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 1157
- | | | 2119798-2  |DETENT PIN 1145
APPLICATOR DATA - | | | 2079383-8 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 16) 1144
CRIMP ST17r Tvpr -4 a4 2] o4 2168400-5 |SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 20 1143
WIRE [2.00 mm [.079] F - - - - | 2119653-2 FEED CAM, POST FEED 1147
NSOl 13 94 mm L1557 0 - | | | 2-2119656-2 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 114
- | | | 21196501 RAM, ASIAN STYLE, SIDE FEED 1140
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS : :
408-10389 L B EEEEE 2119092-2  |BOLT, ADJUSTMENT 1139
- - -] : 3-23627-7 |PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854 1137
- - -] : 2119799- 1 HOLDER,FEED FINGER, AF 1136
- REF| - | - SEE NOTE 4 |[MEMORY CHIP, PROGRAMMED 1135
: | - | - 1633743~ 1 SERYO FEED LATCH ASM 1133
TERMINAL DATA: MFR TERM GH/LEAR LEAR CRIMP SPECIFICATION - 1 1 1 1 1 -18028-2 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 1119
TERMINAL NAME: TERMINAL - REF| - - 21199441 FEED FINGER ASSEMBLY,SF RN
-2l 222 2168083 | SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 ¥ 8.0 197
WIRE STRIP LENGTH :—ﬂ,:ﬁ INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE ’ : :
- | | | 1-690438-0 |FRONT STRIP GUIDE 96
4.20-4.80 mm [.165- !EiRIiLEC - 1.20-2.10 mm [.047-.083 IN] T 1 1 1 LTI SPACER. CRINPER 35
T o v v 21199561 |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
-2l 222 21680781 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x 188 66
TERMINALS APPLIED - | | | 2119793- 1 LIMITER, ADJUSTMENT BOLT 63

TE TERMINAL GWH/LEAR TERMINAL TE SEAL GWH/LEAR SEAL lél S I A R 9927635 SCR, SET, S0C, CONE POINT, M3 x 4.0 62

1949751 | 26806 201,184 15723161 16695 627.642 B I A I 22281-8 SPRING, COMPRESSION 0|

1949751-2 1815102 1949110~ 14448 627 621 S N I A 0-18022-5  |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 29

- | | | 985575- 3 SCR, FLT SKT HD CAP M3 X 10.0 57
- -] - | 1338685- | PAWL, FEED 56
i - o o TSR -2l 222 1-2168083-0 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 10 53
=) - | | | 50180301 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 5?2
| 00mm? 1 254/-0.05 [.0494/-.002] 4.4 ’ 0

| , 0 , - . - | | | 690753-7 SPACER, TONKER
g-ggmmg 1.204/-0.05 [.047+/-.002] 5.0 B 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
oo L 19%/-0.00 [.045+/-.002] 5.0 - -1 -1-1T1 2119652-1 |FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
- | | | 2079383-7 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 4
- | | | 2119645- 1 DISC, NUMBERED FA WIRE ADJUSTMENT 40
- | | | 21199571 APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 39
*WARNING A 2119644-1 |RAM WASHER, PRECISION 38
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC, [TEM 40 TO - W W W 1752356-3 | SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
||| LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE SETTING. USE OF SETTINGS — e e e e 207938375 |5CR, BHSC, Rods (M4 X 20) 33
BELOW MINIMUM REQUIRED CRIMP HEIGHT SETTING St 216132877 [HEX HEAD, FLANGED, M5 x Bmm LONG | 32
- | | | 1-1320908-2 |SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 30

1fl RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS WILL CAUSE DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOOLING. - | | | 2119959-3  |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29

Zﬁl - | | | 455888 - 3 SPACER, CRIMPER 28
GREASE BEARING SURFACES LIGHTLY

-2l 222 2-18032-5 |SCR, SET, FLT POINT M5 X 20.0 27

3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION - | | | 356835- | LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 26
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. B 1 1 1 510790 ] ORAG. TERMINAL o5

/AN APPLICATOR SPECIFIC DATA TO BE ENTERED INTO BLANK MEMORY CHIP AT S L T U O 13c09¢8-¢ |SIRIP GUIDE ¢4

QE%&%E%%ALSE%E%EW?QHFngiéiTAggw?gifOR” CONVERSION: 8-2266142-4 - | | | | (EEERR LT L L L TN R =
PNEUMATIC FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2266142-4 S L O O I c168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 2]
SERVO FEED WITH "FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2266142-5 - | | | 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20

5 ADJUSTMENT OF THE STRIPPER MAY BE REQUIRED WHEN MOVING THE ] | | | c119533-1 SIRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
APPLICATOR BETWEEN BENCH AND LEADMAKER APPLICATIONS. -] W W W 21198061 INSERT, SHEAR I3

Zﬁl - | | | 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION |2
APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEMS 62 & 242. B 1 1 1 173568854 |STOP. SHEAR N

/1\ GREASE THREADS, GROOVE AND O-RING ON [TEMS 139 & 152. S L N A I A 2119805-1  |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10

AN - | | | 318707- 1 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
MAGNET MUST BE ORIENTED CORRECTLY IN ORDER TO PROPERLY
ACTUATE THE COUNTER. - R 2119782-1  [FINE ADJUST HEAD ASM, PACIFIC STYLE [25] bt b 6-1633138-0 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8

ZSX - - - 2119640- 1 PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 250 ) S R ) ) /
CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE - - - - - ~ - - -1 -] - - - 6
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE | 019986 JUSHING, LCHo-T2, MISUM Aglig I 1 1 1 1197811 SEPRESSOR . SHEAR 5
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. - | W W W 1-22279-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 246 ’

N B 2119082-9  |CAM, SNAIL. INSULATION ADJUSTMENT |244 N N S IR O ¢38011-4  |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
SPARE FEED CAM STORAGE LOCATION REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET - - BT | | | | | | 2-2119784-9 |CRIMPER, INSULATION O PREMIUM 3
T o TN eeT o | | | | 2079764-1  |WASHER  WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO CREST»ZziB —— 1 1 1 I oy e L :

N | | | 2119083- | RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247 :

/N TO CONVERT THE APPLICATOR TO A NON-CARRIER CUTTING STYLE, - | | | 7-18023-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 D] 1 | | | | 2-1633738-8 |CRIMPER, WIRE 1
REMOVE ITEM 13 AND ATTACH TO THE LOCATION ON BACK SIDE [TEN
?iFggﬁAﬁ?gilNG" REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR ADDITIONAL T71-271-251-221-211 PART NO DESCRIPTION ILEM ST -2T|-25-22(-21] PART NO DESCRIPTION N0

‘ TSRS 6 SPRNEACINS SR SETIAg o DU DENOVEDTS G— TE TE Connectivity
/I\ THIS APPLICATOR APPLIES TERMINAL WITH A SEAL. S— — T TR A — forrishurg, PA 17105-3608
' OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD 06NOVZ2013 [NaME ‘

A\ APPLY TORO-SEAL IN ALLEN SOCKET TO FILL HOLE AFTER FLAT HD PACTETC VERSTON i Cee 4 SR eepn ide feed
HAS BEEN ADJUSTED TO CORRECT HEIGHT AT QUALIFICATION. DR S ) pprrcaror
APPLY #1-23419-5 LOC-TITE TO THREADS. Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 {i%{:::}3pm 0013 RRLICATTON SPEC )

. . 4 PLC +0 . SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO

AN THIS APPLICATOR IS SPECIFIC FOR USE [N A STRIPPER SEAL TERMINATING UNIT. CAtlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) e AnE v A 100779 (C=2266142 4

Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE {7 SHEET OFA REVA}
AP AR08 REL STHAREO00 | SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

oD I YPE
MECHANTCAL

/@REF
©

.14
[0.045]
REF

SHEAR DEPRESSOR DETATL

—= 0 00

[0.000]

(3)rer
Me-

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

SERVO

SERVO FEEDER
NOT INCLUDED

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
REAR HOLES

/}‘I’REF
|

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm S TROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

b))

N T

FEED TRACK POSTTION
GUIDE BY WIRE BARREL

@
O Sy, G

T T T o S oy TEOV207T3 — SIS
LYIN G ?/ZC;
CH(? BLILEY 06NOVZ2013 ( ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P A C I F I C v E R S I O N D IMENS TONS OTHERN TSE SpeC 1E 1D APVD 06NOVZ2013 [NaME ‘
mm P%ﬁg%%c Ocean Side fFeed
MECHANTCAL MECHANICAL Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 Lre 10 Applicator
‘ ‘ 2 PLC +0.13 - -
POST FEED PRE FEED (ATlantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) @Emc +0.013
4 PLC +0.0001 SIZE | CAGE CODE DRAWING NO
AAAAAA +- -
MATERIAL | FINISH WEIGHT B A ‘ 00779 @:2266142
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — [>*F o | 4 OFA REVA}

SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION



